Dayton (9-9, 3-4 A-10) -vs- Fordham (4-15, 0-6 A-10)
01/23/05 at Bronx, NY - Rose Hill Gym

Date: 01/23/05 Score By Period 1 2 Total

Attondance: 125 Dayton 25| 38 63

Site: Bronx, NY - Rose Hill Gym Fordham 20 30 50

Referees: Jerome Skrine, Gary Schimel, Frank Geiselman

Dayton 63

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS

34  STRONG, Jennifer * 40 8-16 5-8 0-0 0-7 7 1 1 3 0 2 21

31 WRIGHT, Cara * 25 7-12 0-0 2-2 1-5 6 5 0 2 1 0 16

12 RAMSEY, Terri * 32 3-7 1-3 4-6 2-2 4 2 6 3 0 4 11

54  CAPE, Angela * 30 3-8 0-2 4-5 1-2 3 3 3 2 0 1 10

13  WILLIAMS, Emily * 33 0-3 0-1 3-4 0-2 2 3 5 2 0 1 3

23 BUTLER, Katie 4 0-3 0-2 2-2 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 1 2

14 HOLTERMAN, Brittany 22 0-1 0-0 0-2 1-5 6 1 0 2 0 0 0

15 ARMSTRONG, Ashley 8 0-2 0-1 0-0 1-0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0

04  LUND, Kiki 4 0-1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

42  OAKLAND, Nikki 2 0-0 0-0 0-0 1-0 1 1 0 3 0 0 0

™ TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 4-2 6 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals - 200 21-53 6-17 15-21 11-25 36 16 15 17 1 9 63

Team Summary FG 3PT FT

First Half 10-30 33.33 % 3-10 30.00 % 2-4 50.00 %

Second Half 11-23 47.83 % 3-7 42.86 % 13-17 76.47 %

Total 21-53 39.6 % 6-17 35.3 % 15-21 71.4%

Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 10 Scores Tied: O times(s) Points in the Paint: 26 Fast Break Points: 8

Largest Lead: 17 2nd-

Lead Changed: 1 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 22 Bench Points: 2 15:53

Fordham 50

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS

21 JEFFERSON, Jada * 34 7-17 0-0 4-6 6-4 10 1 1 6 (0] 1 18

10 MACK, Monica * 40 3-9 2-5 2-2 0-2 2 3 1 2 0 1 10

12  SILVA, Vanessa * 28 4-10 1-2 1-2 1-5 6 3 1 0 2 0 10

11  HANSON, Lara * 39 1-4 0-2 2-2 2-2 4 3 6 5 1 2 4

01 LEITAO, Jade * 20 0-8 0-5 2-2 1-1 2 4 2 1 0 1 2

23 JOHNSON, Joy 19 2-8 0-2 2-2 4-4 8 2 1 2 0 0 6

20 DONNELLY, Kiely 17 0-1 0-0 0-0 1-1 2 1 1 1 (0] 1 0

05 WESTROL, Heather 3 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 1 0 1 0 0 0

™ TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 2-4 6 0 0 1 0 0 0
Totals - 200 17-57 3-16 13-16 17-23 40 18 13 19 3 6 50

Team Summary FG 3PT FT

First Half 7-29 24.14 % 0-5 0.00 % 6-6 100.00 %

Second Half 10-28 35.71 % 3-11 27.27 % 7-10 70.00 %

Total 17-57 29.8 % 3-16 18.8 % 13-16 81.3 %

Technical Fouls: none
Lead Changed: 1 times(s)

Second Chance Points: 13 Scores Tied: 1 times(s) Points in the Paint: 14
Points off Turnovers: 22 Bench Points: 6 Largest Lead: 1 1st-06:49

Fast Break Points: O



First Half Box Score

Dayton 25
# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
34 STRONG, Jennifer 20 3-8 2-5 0-0 0-6 6 1 1 1 0 2 8
31 WRIGHT, Cara 14 5-8 0-0 0-0 0-2 2 1 0 1 1 0 10
12  RAMSEY, Terri 15 1-4 1-2 0-0 1-1 2 1 3 1 0 1 3
54  CAPE, Angela 14 1-2 0-0 0-0 1-1 2 0 3 2 0 0 2
13 WILLIAMS, Emily 13 0-2 0-1 0-0 0-0 0 0 1 0 0 1 0
23 BUTLER, Katie 4 0-3 0-2 2-2 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 1 2
14 HOLTERMAN, Brittany 9 0-1 0-0 0-2 0-2 2 0 0 0 0 0 0
15 ARMSTRONG, Ashley 5 0-1 0-0 0-0 1-0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
4 LUND, Kiki 4 0-1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
42 OAKLAND, Nikki 2 0-0 0-0 0-0 1-0 1 1 0 3 0 0 0
T™M TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 3-1 4 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 100 10-30 3-10 2-4 7-13 20 4 8 8 1 5 25
33.3 % 30.0 % 50.0 %
Fordham 20
# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
21  JEFFERSON, Jada 17 4-11 0-0 2-2 3-2 5 0 0 2 0 1 10
10 MACK, Monica 20 0-2 0-0 2-2 0-2 2 1 0 2 0 1 2
12 SILVA, Vanessa 14 2-5 0-0 0-0 0-3 3 0 0 0 2 0 4
11  HANSON, Lara 19 0-2 0-1 0-0 1-1 2 0 4 2 0 0 0
1 LEITAO, Jade 14 0-5 0-4 2-2 1-0 1 1 2 1 0 1 2
23 JOHNSON, Joy 10 1-4 0-0 0-0 1-3 4 1 0 0 0 0 2
20 DONNELLY, Kiely 4 0-0 0-0 0-0 1-0 1 0 0 1 0 0 0
5 WESTROL, Heather 2 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 1 0 1 0 0 0
T™M TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 2-3 5 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 100 7-29 0-5 6-6 9-14 23 4 6 9 2 3 20
24.1 % 0.0% 100.0 %



Second Half Box Score

Dayton 38
# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
34 STRONG, Jennifer 20 5-8 3-3 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 2 0 0 13
31  WRIGHT, Cara 11 2-4 0-0 2-2 1-3 4 4 0 1 0 0 6
12  RAMSEY, Terri 17 2-3 0-1 4-6 1-1 2 1 3 2 0 3 8
54 CAPE, Angela 16 2-6 0-2 4-5 0-1 1 3 0 0 0 1 8
13  WILLIAMS, Emily 20 0-1 0-0 3-4 0-2 2 3 4 2 0 0 3
23 BUTLER, Katie 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
14 HOLTERMAN, Brittany 13 0-0 0-0 0-0 1-3 4 1 0 2 0 0 0
15 ARMSTRONG, Ashley 3 0-1 0-1 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
4 LUND, Kiki 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
42 OAKLAND, Nikki 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
T™M TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 1-1 2 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 100 11-23 3-7 13-17 4-12 16 12 7 9 0 4 38
47.8% 42.9% 76.5 %
Fordham 30
# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
21 JEFFERSON, Jada 17 3-6 0-0 2-4 3-2 5 1 1 4 0 0 8
10 MACK, Monica 20 3-7 2-5 0-0 0-0 0 2 1 0 0 0 8
12  SILVA, Vanessa 14 2-5 1-2 1-2 1-2 3 3 1 0 0 0 6
11  HANSON, Lara 20 1-2 0-1 2-2 1-1 2 3 2 3 1 2 4
1 LEITAO, Jade 6 0-3 0-1 0-0 0-1 1 3 0 0 0 0 0
23  JOHNSON, Joy 9 1-4 0-2 2-2 3-1 4 1 1 2 0 0 4
20 DONNELLY, Kiely 13 0-1 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 1 1 0 0 1 0
5 WESTROL, Heather 1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
T™M TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 1 0 0 0
Totals 100 10-28 3-11 7-10 8-9 17 14 7 10 1 3 30

35.7 % 27.3 % 70.0%



VISITORS: Dayton

First Half Play By Play

Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Fordham

MISS 3PTR by STRONG,JENNIFER

REBOUND OFF by CAPE,ANGELA

GOOD LAYUP by WRIGHT,CARA(in the paint)
ASSIST by CAPE,ANGELA

REBOUND DEF by CAPE,ANGELA
TURNOVER by STRONG,JENNIFER

GOOD 3PTR by RAMSEY,TERRI
ASSIST by STRONG,JENNIFER

REBOUND DEF by WRIGHT,CARA
TURNOVER by WRIGHT,CARA

FOUL by RAMSEY,TERRI

TURNOVER by RAMSEY,TERRI

REBOUND DEF by WRIGHT,CARA
GOOD JUMPER by WRIGHT,CARA(in the paint)
ASSIST by CAPE,ANGELA

GOOD 3PTR by STRONG,JENNIFER

ASSIST by RAMSEY,TERRI

STEAL by STRONG,JENNIFER

TURNOVER by CAPE,ANGELA

TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM

MISS 3PTR by STRONG,JENNIFER

FOUL by STRONG,JENNIFER

MISS LAYUP by WILLIAMS,EMILY

REBOUND OFF by TEAM
MISS JUMPER by RAMSEY,TERRI

19:48

19:43

19:29
19:12
19:11
18:51

18:41
18:37
18:23

18:06

17:58

17:55
17:41
17:40
17:36
17:36
17:36
17:27
17:27
17:20
17:00

16:45

16:35

16:11

15:51
15:39
15:37
15:28
15:02
14:52
14:39
14:29
14:29
14:29
14:24
14:17
14:17

14:10 10-10

2-0

5-0

5-1
5:2

7-2

7-4

10-4

10-6

10-7
10-8

V2

V5

V 4
V3

V5

V3

V 6

V4

V3
V2

MISS JUMPER by JEFFERSON,JADA

STEAL by JEFFERSON,JADA
MISS 3PTR by LEITAO,JADE
REBOUND OFF by HANSON,LARA
MISS LAYUP by JEFFERSON,JADA
REBOUND OFF by LEITAO,JADE
TURNOVER by JEFFERSON,JADA

MISS 3PTR by LEITAO,JADE
REBOUND OFF by TEAM

MISS JUMPER by SILVA,VANESSA
REBOUND OFF by JEFFERSON,JADA
MISS LAYUP by JEFFERSON,JADA

STEAL by MACK,MONICA

GOOD FT by MACK,MONICA
GOOD FT by MACK,MONICA

STEAL by LEITAO,JADE

MISS 3PTR by HANSON,LARA
REBOUND OFF by JEFFERSON,JADA
MISS JUMPER by JEFFERSON,JADA
REBOUND OFF by JOHNSON,JOY
MISS JUMPER by MACK,MONICA

GOOD JUMPER by JEFFERSON,JADA
ASSIST by HANSON,LARA

TURNOVER by JEFFERSON,JADA

GOOD JUMPER by JEFFERSON,JADA
ASSIST by HANSON,LARA

REBOUND DEF by JOHNSON,JOY

GOOD FT by LEITAO,JADE
GOOD FT by LEITAO,JADE

BLOCK by SILVA,VANESSA
REBOUND DEF by MACK,MONICA
GOOD JUMPER by SILVA,VANESSA
ASSIST by LEITAO,JADE



GOOD 3PTR by STRONG,JENNIFER
ASSIST by CAPE,ANGELA

STEAL by WILLIAMS,EMILY
MISS JUMPER by RAMSEY,TERRI

STEAL by RAMSEY,TERRI
MISS JUMPER by WRIGHT,CARA
REBOUND OFF by RAMSEY,TERRI

GOOD LAYUP by WRIGHT,CARA(in the paint)

ASSIST by WILLIAMS,EMILY

TURNOVER by CAPE,ANGELA

REBOUND DEF by STRONG,JENNIFER
MISS JUMPER by STRONG,JENNIFER

FOUL by WRIGHT,CARA

GOOD FT by BUTLER,KATIE
GOOD FT by BUTLER,KATIE

REBOUND DEF by STRONG,JENNIFER
MISS 3PTR by BUTLER,KATIE

REBOUND DEF by TEAM
MISS JUMPER by ARMSTRONG,ASHLEY

STEAL by BUTLER,KATIE
MISS LAYUP by WRIGHT,CARA

REBOUND OFF by TEAM

MISS LAYUP by WRIGHT,CARA
REBOUND OFF by ARMSTRONG,ASHLEY
MISS JUMPER by STRONG,JENNIFER

MISS 3PTR by BUTLER,KATIE
REBOUND OFF by TEAM

MISS JUMPER by BUTLER,KATIE
REBOUND OFF by OAKLAND,NIKKI
TURNOVER by OAKLAND,NIKKI

TURNOVER by OAKLAND,NIKKI

REBOUND DEF by STRONG,JENNIFER
MISS 3PTR by WILLIAMS,EMILY

TURNOVER by OAKLAND,NIKKI
FOUL by OAKLAND,NIKKI

13:53
13:41
13:38
13:35
13:30
13:28
13:22

13:06

12:51
12:32
12:19

12:08
11:48
11:48
11:48
11:36
11:36
11:36
11:10

10:58

10:48

10:27

10:07
09:55
09:53
09:35
09:35

09:30

09:20
09:05
08:55

08:46
08:32
08:08
07:50
07:27

07:14

06:52
06:49
06:31
06:31

13-10

15-10

15-12

15-13
15-14

16-14
17-14

17-16

17-18

V3

V5

V3

V2
Vi

V2
V3

Vi

H1

TURNOVER by MACK,MONICA

REBOUND DEF by HANSON,LARA
TURNOVER by HANSON,LARA

GOOD LAYUP by SILVA,VANESSA(in the paint)
ASSIST by HANSON,LARA

MISS LAYUP by LEITAO,JADE

REBOUND DEF by TEAM

GOOD FT by JEFFERSON,JADA
GOOD FT by JEFFERSON,JADA
FOUL by MACK,MONICA

MISS LAYUP by JEFFERSON,JADA
REBOUND OFF by DONNELLY,KIELY
MISS JUMPER by SILVA,VANESSA

REBOUND DEF by MACK,MONICA
MISS JUMPER by JEFFERSON,JADA

REBOUND DEF by SILVA,VANESSA
TURNOVER by DONNELLY,KIELY

BLOCK by SILVA,VANESSA

REBOUND DEF by JEFFERSON,JADA
TURNOVER by MACK,MONICA

GOOD LAYUP by JEFFERSON,JADA(in the paint)
ASSIST by HANSON,LARA

MISS 3PTR by LEITAO,JADE

REBOUND DEF by TEAM

MISS JUMPER by SILVA,VANESSA

REBOUND OFF by JEFFERSON,JADA

GOOD LAYUP by JEFFERSON,JADA(in the paint)



REBOUND DEF by HOLTERMAN,BRITTANY
MISS LAYUP by HOLTERMAN,BRITTANY

REBOUND DEF by STRONG,JENNIFER
GOOD JUMPER by CAPE,ANGELA(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by STRONG,JENNIFER
MISS JUMPER by LUND,KIKI

MISS FT by HOLTERMAN,BRITTANY
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
MISS FT by HOLTERMAN,BRITTANY

REBOUND DEF by RAMSEY,TERRI
MISS JUMPER by CAPE,ANGELA

BLOCK by WRIGHT,CARA

REBOUND DEF by STRONG,JENNIFER

MISS 3PTR by STRONG,JENNIFER

REBOUND DEF by HOLTERMAN,BRITTANY
GOOD LAYUP by WRIGHT,CARA(in the paint)
ASSIST by RAMSEY,TERRI

STEAL by STRONG,JENNIFER

GOOD LAYUP by WRIGHT,CARA(in the paint)

MISS 3PTR by RAMSEY,TERRI

GOOD LAYUP by STRONG,JENNIFER(fastbreak)(in the
paint)

ASSIST by RAMSEY,TERRI

19-18

21-18

23-18
23-20

25-20

Vi

V3

V5
V3

V5

MISS LAYUP by JEFFERSON,JADA

REBOUND DEF by SILVA,VANESSA
MISS JUMPER by MACK,MONICA

MISS JUMPER by HANSON,LARA

REBOUND DEF by SILVA,VANESSA
TURNOVER by WESTROL,HEATHER
FOUL by WESTROL,HEATHER
FOUL by LEITAO,JADE

TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM

REBOUND DEF by JOHNSON,JOY
MISS JUMPER by JOHNSON,JOY

REBOUND DEF by JOHNSON,JOY
MISS LAYUP by JOHNSON,JOY

FOUL by JOHNSON,JOY
REBOUND DEF by TEAM
MISS 3PTR by LEITAO,JADE

REBOUND OFF by TEAM
MISS JUMPER by JOHNSON,JOY

TURNOVER by HANSON,LARA

GOOD LAYUP by JOHNSON,JOY(in the paint)

ASSIST by LEITAO,JADE

REBOUND DEF by JEFFERSON,JADA
TURNOVER by LEITAO,JADE

Second Half Play By Play

VISITORS: Dayton Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Fordham
GOOD JUMPER by STRONG,JENNIFER 19:39 27-20 V7
ASSIST by RAMSEY,TERRI --
19:12 MISS JUMPER by JEFFERSON,JADA
REBOUND DEF by RAMSEY,TERRI --
TURNOVER by RAMSEY,TERRI 19:04
18:45 27-22 V5 GOOD JUMPER by SILVA,VANESSA
-- ASSIST by HANSON,LARA
GOOD 3PTR by STRONG,JENNIFER 18:21 30-22 V8
ASSIST by RAMSEY,TERRI --
18:00 MISS 3PTR by LEITAO,JADE

REBOUND OFF by SILVA,VANESSA



REBOUND DEF by WRIGHT,CARA

MISS JUMPER by CAPE,ANGELA
REBOUND OFF by WRIGHT,CARA
GOOD LAYUP by WRIGHT,CARA(in the paint)

STEAL by RAMSEY,TERRI
GOOD LAYUP by RAMSEY, TERRI(in the paint)

MISS JUMPER by STRONG,JENNIFER
REBOUND OFF by TEAM

GOOD 3PTR by STRONG,JENNIFER
ASSIST by WILLIAMS,EMILY

FOUL by WRIGHT,CARA

STEAL by RAMSEY,TERRI

GOOD LAYUP by RAMSEY,TERRI(fastbreak)(in the paint)

MISS JUMPER by WRIGHT,CARA

MISS 3PTR by CAPE,ANGELA

STEAL by RAMSEY,TERRI
TURNOVER by STRONG,JENNIFER

TURNOVER by STRONG,JENNIFER

TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM
MISS JUMPER by WRIGHT,CARA

TURNOVER by RAMSEY,TERRI

GOOD LAYUP by WRIGHT,CARA(in the paint)
ASSIST by WILLIAMS,EMILY

FOUL by WRIGHT,CARA
TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM

GOOD 3PTR by STRONG,JENNIFER
ASSIST by RAMSEY,TERRI

GOOD FT by WRIGHT,CARA

32-22

34-22

37-22

39-22

39-24

39-27

39-29

39-32

39-35

41-35

41-36
41-37

44-37

45-37

V 10

V12

V 15

V 17

V 15

V12

V 10

V7

V 4

V 6

V5
V 4

V7

V 8

MISS LAYUP by LEITAO,JADE

FOUL by SILVA,VANESSA

TURNOVER by JEFFERSON,JADA

TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM
TURNOVER by TEAM

TURNOVER by HANSON,LARA

TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM

MISS LAYUP by LEITAO,JADE

REBOUND OFF by JOHNSON,JOY

GOOD LAYUP by JOHNSON,JOY(in the paint)
FOUL by LEITAO,JADE

BLOCK by HANSON,LARA
REBOUND DEF by JEFFERSON,JADA
GOOD 3PTR by MACK,MONICA

REBOUND DEF by DONNELLY,KIELY
TURNOVER by JOHNSON,JOY

GOOD JUMPER by JEFFERSON,JADA
ASSIST by HANSON,LARA

GOOD 3PTR by MACK,MONICA
ASSIST by JOHNSON,JOY

REBOUND DEF by JOHNSON,JOY
TURNOVER by JEFFERSON,JADA

STEAL by DONNELLY,KIELY
MISS LAYUP by SILVA,VANESSA
REBOUND OFF by JOHNSON,JOY
GOOD 3PTR by SILVA,VANESSA
ASSIST by MACK,MONICA

MISS JUMPER by JOHNSON,JOY
REBOUND OFF by JOHNSON,JOY

GOOD FT by JOHNSON,JOY
GOOD FT by JOHNSON,JOY
FOUL by JOHNSON,JOY

TURNOVER by JOHNSON,JOY
FOUL by SILVA,VANESSA



GOOD FT by WRIGHT,CARA 10:20 46-37 V9
10:04 MISS 3PTR by MACK,MONICA
-- REBOUND OFF by JEFFERSON,JADA
FOUL by WRIGHT,CARA 10:01
09:58 46-39 V7 GOOD JUMPER by HANSON,LARA
-- ASSIST by JEFFERSON,JADA

MISS 3PTR by RAMSEY,TERRI 09:34
-- REBOUND DEF by SILVA,VANESSA

FOUL by WILLIAMS,EMILY 09:31
09:16 MISS JUMPER by JEFFERSON,JADA

REBOUND DEF by WILLIAMS,EMILY --
GOOD JUMPER by STRONG,JENNIFER (fastbreak) 09:09 48-39 V9
ASSIST by WILLIAMS,EMILY --
09:04 TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM
08:48 48-41 V7 GOOD JUMPER by JEFFERSON,JADA(iIn the paint)
-- ASSIST by SILVA,VANESSA

MISS JUMPER by CAPE,ANGELA 08:24
-- REBOUND DEF by TEAM
08:07 TURNOVER by JEFFERSON,JADA
GOOD JUMPER by CAPE,ANGELAC(in the paint) 07:46 50-41 V9
07:46 FOUL by JEFFERSON,JADA
GOOD FT by CAPE,ANGELA 07:46 51-41 V10
FOUL by RAMSEY,TERRI 07:35
07:31 MISS JUMPER by SILVA,VANESSA
-- REBOUND OFF by JEFFERSON,JADA
07:25 TURNOVER by JEFFERSON,JADA
STEAL by CAPE,ANGELA 07:24
07:14 FOUL by SILVA,VANESSA
TURNOVER by HOLTERMAN,BRITTANY 07:11
06:56 MISS 3PTR by MACK,MONICA

= REBOUND OFF by HANSON,LARA
06:38 51-43 V8 GOOD JUMPER by JEFFERSON,JADA
= ASSIST by DONNELLY,KIELY
MISS JUMPER by STRONG,JENNIFER 06:18
= REBOUND DEF by HANSON,LARA
06:08 MISS JUMPER by DONNELLY,KIELY
REBOUND DEF by HOLTERMAN,BRITTANY =
GOOD JUMPER by CAPE,ANGELA(fastbreak)(in the paint) 05:59 53-43 V 10
ASSIST by WILLIAMS,EMILY =

FOUL by CAPE,ANGELA 05:37
FOUL by HOLTERMAN,BRITTANY 05:33
05:33 53-44 V9 GOOD FT by SILVA,VANESSA
05:33 MISS FT by SILVA,VANESSA
REBOUND DEF by CAPE,ANGELA --
05:10 FOUL by HANSON,LARA
GOOD FT by CAPE,ANGELA 05:10 54-44 V10
GOOD FT by CAPE,ANGELA 05:10 55-44 V11
04:57 MISS JUMPER by JEFFERSON,JADA
REBOUND DEF by STRONG,JENNIFER --
MISS JUMPER by WILLIAMS,EMILY 04:34

-- REBOUND DEF by JEFFERSON,JADA
04:25 MISS 3PTR by MACK,MONICA
-- REBOUND OFF by JEFFERSON,JADA

FOUL by CAPE,ANGELA 04:22
04:22 MISS FT by JEFFERSON,JADA
REBOUND DEF by WRIGHT,CARA --
TURNOVER by WRIGHT,CARA 04:04
04:03 STEAL by HANSON,LARA
03:57 MISS 3PTR by HANSON,LARA

REBOUND DEF by WRIGHT,CARA --
MISS 3PTR by ARMSTRONG,ASHLEY 03:34
-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM



FOUL by WRIGHT,CARA

REBOUND DEF by HOLTERMAN,BRITTANY
TURNOVER by HOLTERMAN,BRITTANY

TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM

MISS LAYUP by STRONG,JENNIFER
REBOUND OFF by HOLTERMAN,BRITTANY
TURNOVER by WILLIAMS,EMILY

FOUL by WILLIAMS,EMILY

GOOD FT by RAMSEY, TERRI
GOOD FT by RAMSEY, TERRI

TURNOVER by WILLIAMS,EMILY
FOUL by WILLIAMS,EMILY

REBOUND DEF by WILLIAMS,EMILY

GOOD FT by WILLIAMS,EMILY
GOOD FT by WILLIAMS,EMILY
FOUL by CAPE,ANGELA

MISS FT by RAMSEY,TERRI
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
MISS FT by RAMSEY,TERRI
REBOUND OFF by RAMSEY,TERRI

MISS FT by WILLIAMS,EMILY
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
GOOD FT by WILLIAMS,EMILY
TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM
GOOD FT by CAPE,ANGELA
MISS FT by CAPE,ANGELA

REBOUND DEF by TEAM

GOOD FT by RAMSEY, TERRI
GOOD FT by RAMSEY, TERRI

REBOUND DEF by HOLTERMAN,BRITTANY
MISS 3PTR by CAPE,ANGELA

55-46

55-47
55-48

56-48
57-48

58-48
59-48

59-49
59-50

60-50

61-50

62-50
63-50

V9

V 8
V7

V 8
V9

V 10
V1l

V 10
V9

V 10

V1l

V12
V13

MISS FT by JEFFERSON,JADA

GOOD LAYUP by MACK,MONICA(in the paint)

STEAL by HANSON,LARA
GOOD FT by HANSON,LARA

GOOD FT by HANSON,LARA
FOUL by DONNELLY,KIELY

TURNOVER by HANSON,LARA

MISS 3PTR by SILVA,VANESSA

FOUL by HANSON,LARA

GOOD FT by JEFFERSON,JADA
GOOD FT by JEFFERSON,JADA
FOUL by MACK,MONICA

FOUL by LEITAO,JADE

TURNOVER by HANSON,LARA
FOUL by HANSON,LARA

FOUL by LEITAO,JADE

REBOUND DEF by LEITAO,JADE

MISS LAYUP by MACK,MONICA

FOUL by MACK,MONICA

MISS 3PTR by JOHNSON,JOY

REBOUND DEF by SILVA,VANESSA
MISS 3PTR by JOHNSON,JOY
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM



